

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.7625 OF 2006

IM

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.942 OF 2005

NUR HASAN ANSARI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 14/08/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Firoze Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Maithili Sharan,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Tiwary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer for bail is refused.

t

So far the hearing of appeal is concerned, our experience is that no sooner the criminal appeals, where the accused is in jail, are made ready, the same are listed. In that view of the matter, we think that no order need be passed for listing of the appeal. The original records have been already received from the High Court. We hope and trust that the appeal shall be listed as soon as additional documents are filed, which must be filed within four weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master